COMMISSION OF AGING MEETING

Tuesday, September 15, 2015 o
Present: Sharlene Copeland, Ann DiMauro, Peggy Shanahan, Joan Cominotu

Scribe: Joan Cominotti
The mecting was called to order at 1:30 p.m.

New Business:

Wednesday, September 16 —“So Long to Summer Party” The food will be simple:
chicken or tuna salad sandwiches, chips, watermelon, make-your-own sundags, goda and
water. We will have family style servings. We expect a smaller group than usual. Lunch
will be followed by entertainment by Doug Coudini and his accordion with sing-along

tunes.

Thursday, September 17— We have a small bus going to a Tea Party at the Bames
Mauseum in Southington.

Wednesday, September 23 — A trip to Woodstock, CT, to Mrs. Bridges Pantry fora
delighiful English dining experience, hearty or light fare. After lunch we will shop at
some neighboring shops.

Thursday, September 24 - The HarwinTONES will sing at Middlewoods Convalescent
Home in Farmington.

Wednesday, September 30 - Lunch Bunch at FUII's in Tommington

Monday, October 5, 2015 — AARP Safe Driver Course at the Harwinton Senior Center
from 9 am. to { p.m.

Wedne§day,00tober 14, 2015 - Pumpkin Patch Party at the Harwinton Senior Center.
Entertainment has not yet been secured. Might have pulled pork and pumpkin pie.

Wednesday, October 21, 2015 — We will travel to Eastside Restaurant for October Fest.

Thursday, October 22, 2015 ~ Music of Rodgets & Hammerstein at Nelson Hall in
Cheshite.

Saturday, October 31, 2015 - We will have our Annual Tag & Bake Sale and a lite lunch
from 9 am. to 1 p.ro.

Wednesday, November 4, 2015 - We will have a pot Juck lunch for a Veterans Party.

The meeting was adjourned at 2:20 p.m.
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